

Clark County Criminal Justice Coordinating Council

NOTICE OF MEETING

AGENDA

Thursday, September 22, 2022, 2:00 P.M.

LAS VEGAS METROPOLITAN POLICE DEPARTMENT 400 S. Martin Luther King, Las Vegas, Nevada 89106 Building B, First Floor "ACTION" Conference Room

The Criminal Justice Coordinating Council (CJCC) may: 1) take agenda items out of order; 2) combine two or more items for consideration; or 3) remove an item from the agenda or delay discussion related to an item at any time.

- I. Call to Order, Roll Call of Members, and Establish Quorum Chair, Judge Melissa Saragosa
- II. For Information: Introduction of the new CJCC Coordinator. Chair, Judge Melissa Saragosa
- III. For Possible Action. Review and Approve Minutes from July 21, 2022. (Attachment A). Chair, Judge Melissa Saragosa
- IV. For Possible Action. Approval of amended CJCC Bylaws. (Attachment B). Sheila Lambert, CJCC
- V. For Information. Presentation from Code for America Labs, Inc. on the contract with Clark County to conduct a feasibility assessment for implementing a streamlined automatic record sealing clearance process. (Attachment C). Commissioner Tick Segerblom

- VI. For Information. Presentation and Discussion on the Opioid Needs Assessment and State Plan to prioritize state funding from the opioid litigation/settlement dollars referred to as Fund for a Resilient Nevada (FRN). (Attachment D – One Nevada Agreement) Dawn Yohey, Funds for Resilient Nevada Unit, Clinical Program Planner III
- VII. *For Information.* Discussion on actions regarding the Las Vegas Strip Corridor. Chair, Judge Melissa Saragosa
- VIII. For Possible Action. Subcommittee Final Report on Assembly Bill (AB) 424, closing out Subcommittee. Judge Sam Batemen and Judge Melisa De La Garza
- IX. For Possible Action. Subcommittee Activities, including Chair designations. Sheila Lambert, CJCC
- X. For Information. Subcommittee Report: Behavioral Health & Homeless Discussion on activities to update the Sequential Intercept Model (SIM) to incorporate new or modified programs in Clark County. Judge Tierra Jones and Sheila Lambert
- XI. For Information. Presentation and Discussion by the Nevada Department of Health and Human Services on the development towards a comprehensive crisis response system, including the status of adult crisis stabilization units in Clark County.

Dr. Stephanie Woodard, Psy.D. DHHS Senior Advisor on Behavioral Health and Veronica Portillo, Health Program Specialist I

- XII. For Information: Notice of Clark County CCJC 2023 Meeting Dates. (Attachment E) Sheila Lambert, CJCC
- XIII. *For Information.* New Business. No action may be taken upon a matter raised during a period devoted to new business until the matter has been specifically included on an agenda as an item which action may be taken.

Chair, Judge Melissa Saragosa

XIV. For Possible Action. Adjournment.

If you have a disability and require a reasonable accommodation to fully participate in this event, please contact Sheila Lambert in advance, to discuss your accessibility needs.



Sheila D. Lambert, Principal Management Analyst Clark County Criminal Justice Coordinating Council Coordinator Email: <u>Sheila.Lambert@ClarkCountyNV.Gov</u> | T: (702) 455-0912 Clark County Manager's Office, 6th Floor 500 Grand Central Parkway, Las Vegas, Nevada 89155 Web: <u>www.clarkcountynv.gov</u>